

NEWS RELEASE

Avient Announces Registration Details for December 9th Investor Day

CLEVELAND – November 3, 2021 – Avient Corporation (NYSE: AVNT), a leading provider of specialized and sustainable material solutions, will host an Investor Day for investment professionals on Thursday, December 9, 2021, from 8:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m., at the New York Marriott Marquis hotel.

"Since our last Investor Day in 2018, we have significantly transformed the company with an increased focus on sustainable solutions," said Robert M. Patterson, Chairman, President and Chief Executive Officer, Avient Corporation. "At our 2021 Investor Day, we will take a deeper dive into our how we create value for our stakeholders. We will review our long-term growth drivers and the mega trends that support them. We will also provide more insight into our innovative technologies, margin expectations and capital allocation priorities."

Investor Day participants will hear presentations from Mr. Patterson and other senior executives. In addition, the company will provide an update on the integration of the Clariant Color business, including future synergy capture, and a financial overview.

Those interested in registering for the event can do so at <u>www.avient.com/investors</u>. The slide presentations will be made available on this site as well, at the onset of the event.

About Avient

Avient Corporation (NYSE: AVNT), with expected 2021 revenues of \$4.75 billion, provides specialized and sustainable material solutions that transform customer challenges into opportunities, bringing new products to life for a better world. Examples include:

- Unique technologies that improve the recyclability of products and enable recycled content to be incorporated, thus advancing a more circular economy
- Light-weighting solutions that replace heavier traditional materials like metal, glass and wood, which can improve fuel efficiency in all modes of transportation and reduce carbon footprint
- Sustainable infrastructure solutions that increase energy efficiency, renewable energy, natural resource conservation and fiber optic / 5G network accessibility

Avient employs approximately 8,400 associates and is certified ACC Responsible Care®, a founding member of the Alliance to End Plastic Waste and certified Great Place to Work®. For more information, visit <u>www.avient.com</u>.

To access Avient's news library online, please visit <u>www.avient.com/news</u>.

Investor Relations Contact:

Giuseppe (Joe) Di Salvo Vice President, Treasurer and Investor Relations Avient Corporation +1 440-930-1921 giuseppe.disalvo@avient.com

Media Contact: Kyle G. Rose Vice President, Corporate Communications Avient Corporation +1 440-930-3162 kyle.rose@avient.com